## 502648936 01/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

City:

State/Country:

Postal Code:

IRWINDALE

CALIFORNIA

91706

EPAS ID: PAT2695544

SUBMISSION TYPE	i:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST 029818/0180	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		lame	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA	A, N.A., AS COLLATER		12/27/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	TRIBUNE COMPAN	NY	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHI	GAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60611		
Name:	BLUE LYNX MEDIA	A, LLC	
Street Address:	2501 S. STATE HW	Y 121	
Internal Address:	CONVERGENCE C	FFICE CENTER, BUILDING 8	
City:	LEWISVILLE		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75067		
Name:	CA-4655 FRUITRID	GE ROAD, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHI	GAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60611		
Name:	CALIFORNIA COM	MUNITY NEWS, LLC	
Street Address:	5091 4TH STREET		

Name:	CA-LOS ANGELES TIMES SQUARE, LLC
	PATENT

lı .	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	CA-OLYMPIC PLANT, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	CA-ORANGE COUNTY PLANT, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	CASTTV INC.
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	CHICAGOLAND PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	CHICAGOLAND TELEVISION NEWS, LLC
Street Address:	2501 W. BRADLEY PLACE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60618
ootal Code.	100010

N	OLA SOUPLED VENTURES USURS STORY	
Name:	CLASSIFIED VENTURES HOLDCO, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	CO-1006 LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN ROAD, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	CO-6160 South Wabash Way, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	CT-121 Wawarme Avenue, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	CT-285 Broad Street, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	CT-WTIC, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	FL-633 North Orange Avenue, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
1*	"	PATENT '

State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	FL-Deerfield Plant, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	FL-Orlando Sentinel, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	ForSaleByOwner.com Referral Services, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	forsalebyowner.com, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	Hoy Publications, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	IL-11201 Franklin Avenue, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	IL-16400 South 105th Court, LLC
	PATENT

Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	IL-2501 West Bradley Place, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	IL-3249 North Kilpatrick, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	IL-3722 Ventura Drive, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	IL-700 West Chicago Avenue, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	IL-720 Rohlwing Road, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	IL-Freedom Center, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
<del></del>	DATENT

Name:	IL-Tribune Tower, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	IN-2350 Westlane Road, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	IN-6910 Network Place, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	Internet Foreclosure Service, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	IN-Trafalgar WTTV, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	IN-Windfall WTTV, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	KDAF, LLC	
Street Address:	8001 JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY	
City:	DALLAS	
		PATENT

State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75247
Name:	KIAH, LLC
Street Address:	7700 WESTPARK
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77063
Name:	KPLR, INC.
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	KRCW, LLC
Street Address:	1813 WESTLAKE AVE NORTH
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98125
Name:	KSWB, LLC
Street Address:	7191 ENGINEER ROAD
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92111
Name:	KTLA, LLC
Street Address:	5800 SUNSET BOULEVARD
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90028
Name:	KTXL, LLC
Street Address:	4655 FRUITRIDGE ROAD
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95820
Name:	KWGN, LLC
	PATENT

lı .	u d
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	LOCAL PRO PLUS REALTY, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	LOS ANGELES TIMES COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	202 WEST FIRST STREET
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90012
Name:	Magic T Music Publishing Company, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	MD-10 Hays Street, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	MD-10750 Little Patuxent Parkway, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	MD-3400 Carlins Park Drive, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Dian Code.	00011

Name:	MD-North Calvert Street, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	MD-Sun Park, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	MI-3117 Plaza Drive, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	MI-Davis Road, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	OAK BROOK PRODUCTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	2501 W. BRADLEY PLACE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60618	
Name:	OR-10255 SW ARCTIC DRIVE, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	ORLANDO SENTINEL COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	633 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE	
City:	ORLANDO	
	PATENT	

State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32801-1349
Name:	PA-2005 South Queen Street, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	PA-5001 Wynnefield Avenue, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	PA-550 East Rock Road, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	PA-Morning Call, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	RIVERWALK CENTER I, JOINT VENTURE
Street Address:	200 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33301
Name:	Riverwalk Holdco II, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	Riverwalk Holdco, LLC
	PATENT

Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	SUN-SENTINEL COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	500 EAST BROWARD BLVD.
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33394
Name:	THE BALTIMORE SUN COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	501 NORTH CALVERT STREET
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21278
Name:	THE DAILY PRESS, LLC
Street Address:	7505 WARWICK BOULEVARD
City:	NEWPORT NEWS
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23607
	<del></del>
Name:	THE HARTFORD COURANT COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	285 BROAD STREET
City:	HARTFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06115
Name:	THE MORNING CALL, LLC
Street Address:	101 NORTH SIXTH STREET
City:	ALLENTOWN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18101
Name:	TMS NEWS AND FEATURES, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611

Street Address:   220 EAST 42ND STREET			
City:         NEW YORK           State/Country:         NEW YORK           Postal Code:         10017           Name:         Towering T Music Publishing Company, LLC           Street Address:         435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE           City:         CHICAGO           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           Name:         Tribune (FN) Cable Ventures, LLC           State/Address:         435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE           City:         CHICAGO           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           Name:         Tribune 365, LLC           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           Name:         Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC           Street Address:         435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE           City:         CHICAGO           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           Name:         Tribune Broadcasting HARTFORD, LLC           Street Address:         285 BROAD STREET           City:         HARTFORD <td>Name:</td> <td>TOWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY, LLC</td> <td></td>	Name:	TOWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY, LLC	
Name	Street Address:	220 EAST 42ND STREET	
Postal Code:   10017	City:	NEW YORK	
Name: Towering T Music Publishing Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune (FN) Cable Ventures, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune 365, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune 365, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 285 ROAD STREET  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC  Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 66115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 8910 NETWORK PLACE	State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune (FN) Cable Ventures, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune 365, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune 365, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Avenue  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC  Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 5910 NETWORK PLACE	Postal Code:	10017	
Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune (FN) Cable Ventures, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune 365, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune 365, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Avenue  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC  Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 5910 NETWORK PLACE			
City:         CHICAGO           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           Name:         Tribune (FN) Cable Ventures, LLC           Street Address:         435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE           City:         CHICAGO           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           Name:         Tribune 365, LLC           Street Address:         435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE           City:         CHICAGO           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           Name:         Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC           Street Address:         435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE           City:         CHICAGO           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           Name:         TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC           Street Address:         285 BROAD STREET           City:         HARTFORD           State/Country:         CONNECTICUT           Postal Code:         06115           Name:         TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC           Street Address:         6910 NETWORK PLACE	Name:	Towering T Music Publishing Company, LLC	
ILLINOIS	Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
Postal Code:   60611	City:	CHICAGO	
Name: Tribune (FN) Cable Ventures, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune 365, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC  Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune 365, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC  Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	Postal Code:	60611	
Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune 365, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC  Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE			
Street Address:   435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	Name:	Tribune (FN) Cable Ventures, LLC	
State/Country:   ILLINOIS	Street Address:		
Postal Code:	City:	CHICAGO	
Name: Tribune 365, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC  Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET City: HARTFORD State/Country: CONNECTICUT Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	Postal Code:	60611	
Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET City: HARTFORD State/Country: CONNECTICUT Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE			
City:         CHICAGO           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           Name:         Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC           Street Address:         435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE           City:         CHICAGO           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           Name:         TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC           Street Address:         285 BROAD STREET           City:         HARTFORD           State/Country:         CONNECTICUT           Postal Code:         06115           Name:         TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC           Street Address:         6910 NETWORK PLACE	Name:	Tribune 365, LLC	
State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET City: HARTFORD State/Country: CONNECTICUT Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
Postal Code: 60611  Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC  Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	City:	CHICAGO	
Name: Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC  Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC  Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC  Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	Postal Code:	60611	
Street Address: 435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  City: CHICAGO  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60611  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC  Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE			
City:         CHICAGO           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           Name:         TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC           Street Address:         285 BROAD STREET           City:         HARTFORD           State/Country:         CONNECTICUT           Postal Code:         06115           Name:         TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC           Street Address:         6910 NETWORK PLACE	Name:	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	
City:         CHICAGO           State/Country:         ILLINOIS           Postal Code:         60611           Name:         TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC           Street Address:         285 BROAD STREET           City:         HARTFORD           State/Country:         CONNECTICUT           Postal Code:         06115           Name:         TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC           Street Address:         6910 NETWORK PLACE	Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
Postal Code:    TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC	City:	CHICAGO	
Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC  Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	Postal Code:	60611	
Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE			
Street Address: 285 BROAD STREET  City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	Name:	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC	
City: HARTFORD  State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	Street Address:		
State/Country: CONNECTICUT  Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	City:		
Postal Code: 06115  Name: TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC  Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	Postal Code:	06115	
Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE			
Street Address: 6910 NETWORK PLACE	Name:	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC	
	Street Address:		
	City:		
PATENT			DATELIT

State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46278	
Name:	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING SEATTLE, LLC	
Street Address:	1813 WESTLAKE AVENUE NORTH	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Name:	Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	Tribune Interactive, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	Tribune Investments, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	Tribune Media Services London, LLC	$\overline{}$
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	Tribune Media Services, LLC	
	PATENT	

435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHICAGO
ILLINOIS
60611
Tribune National Marketing Company, LLC
435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHICAGO
ILLINOIS
60611
Tribune Publishing Company, LLC
435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHICAGO
ILLINOIS
60611
Tribune Real Estate Holdings, LLC
435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHICAGO
ILLINOIS
60611
TRIBUNE TELEVISION NEW ORLEANS, INC.
ONE GALLERIA BLVD., SUITE 850
METAIRIE
LOUISIANA
70001
TRIBUNE WASHINGTON BUREAU, LLC
1090 VERMONT AVE. NW, 10TH FLOOR
WASHINGTON
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
20005
TX-7700 Westpark Drive, LLC
435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHICAGO
ILLINOIS

Name:	TX-8001 John Carpenter Freeway, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	VA-216 Ironbound Road, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	VA-Daily Press, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	WA-1813 Westlake Avenue, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	WDCW, LLC	
Street Address:	2121 WISCONSIN AVE, N.W.	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20007	
Name:	WGN CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Name:	WPHL, LLC	
Street Address:	5001 WYNNEFIELD AVENUE	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
	PATENT	

State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19131	

Name:	/PIX, LLC	
Street Address:	20 EAST 42ND STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

Name:	VPMT, LLC	
Street Address:	005 SOUTH QUEEN STREET	
City:	YORK	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17403-4806	

Name:	SFL, LLC	
Street Address:	0 EAST BROWARD BLVD., 9TH FLOOR	
City:	RT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	394	

Name:	WXMI, LLC	
Street Address:	3117 PLAZA DRIVE N.E.	
City:	GRAND RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49525	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6778171
Patent Number:	7299483
Patent Number:	6523716
Patent Number:	7971218
Patent Number:	8489609
Patent Number:	8489584
Patent Number:	8285718
Application Number:	12566646
Patent Number:	8584142
-	PATENT

Application Number:	12910775	
Patent Number:	8539526	
Patent Number:	8537998	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (800)494-7512 Phone: 202-370-4761

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THOMAS FAHEY

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130
Address Line 2: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F148127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN S. COTTRELL
Signature:	/Karen S. Cottrell/
Date:	01/24/2014

#### Total Attachments: 19

source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page2.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page3.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page4.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page5.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page6.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page7.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page8.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page9.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page10.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page11.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page12.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page13.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page14.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page15.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page16.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page17.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page18.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page19.tif source=#85442355v1 - (24.6.1 FINAL ABL Release of Security Interest in Patents BOA)#page20.tif

# SCHEDULE OF ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES

NAME OF ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTY	OFFICE ADDRESS	TYPE/ CITIZENSHIP	
Blue Lynx Media, LLC	2501 S. State Hwy 121, Convergence Office Center Building 8 Lewisville, TX 75067	LLC/Delaware	
CA-4655 Fruitridge Road, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
California Community News, LLC	5091 4th Street Irwindale, CA 91706	LLC/Delaware	
CA-Los Angeles Times Square, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
CA-Olympic Plant, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
CA-Orange County Plant, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
CastTV Inc.	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	CORPORATION/ Delaware	
Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
Chicagoland Television News, LLC	2501 W. Bradley Place Chicago, IL 60618	LLC/Delaware	
Classified Ventures Holdco, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
CO-1006 Lookout Mountain Road, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
CO-6160 South Wabash Way, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
CT-121 Wawarme Avenue, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
CT-285 Broad Street, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
CT-WTIC, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
FL-633 North Orange Avenue, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
FL-Deerfield Plant, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
FL-Orlando Sentinel, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
ForSaleByOwner.com Referral Services, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
forsalebyowner.com, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	
Hoy Publications, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware	

#85440051v1

IL-11201 Franklin Avenue, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
IL-16400 South 105th Court, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
IL-2501 West Bradley Place, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
IL-3249 North Kilpatrick, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
IL-3722 Ventura Drive, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
IL-700 West Chicago Avenue, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
IL-720 Rohlwing Road, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
IL-Freedom Center, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
IL-Tribune Tower, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
IN-2350 Westlane Road, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
IN-6910 Network Place, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
Internet Foreclosure Service, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
IN-Trafalgar WTTV, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
IN-Windfall WTTV, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
KDAF, LLC	8001 John Carpenter Freeway Dallas, TX 75247	LLC/Delaware
KIAH, LLC	7700 Westpark Houston, TX 77063	LLC/Delaware
KPLR, Inc.	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	CORPORATION/ Missouri
KRCW, LLC	1813 Westlake Ave North Seattle, WA 98125	LLC/Delaware
KSWB, LLC	7191 Engineer Road San Diego, CA 92111	LLC/Delaware
KTLA, LLC	5800 Sunset Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90028	LLC/Delaware
KTXL, LLC	4655 Fruitridge Road Sacramento, CA 95820	LLC/Delaware
KWGN, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
Local Pro Plus Realty, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	202 West First Street Los Angeles, CA 90012	LLC/Delaware
Magic T Music Publishing Company, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware

MD-10 Hays Street, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
MD-10750 Little Patuxent Parkway, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
MD-3400 Carlins Park Drive, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
MD-North Calvert Street, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
MD-Sun Park, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
MI-3117 Plaza Drive, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
MI-Davis Road, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
Oak Brook Productions, LLC	2501 W. Bradley Place Chicago, IL 60618	LLC/Delaware
OR-10255 SW Arctic Drive, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC	633 North Orange Avenue Orlando, FL 32801-1349	LLC/Delaware
PA-2005 South Queen Street, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
PA-5001 Wynnefield Avenue, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
PA-550 East Rock Road, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
PA-Morning Call, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
Riverwalk Center I, Joint Venture	200 East Las Olas Boulevard Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	JOINT VENTURE/Florida
Riverwalk Holdco II, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
Riverwalk Holdco, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	500 East Broward Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394	LLC/Delaware
The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	501 North Calvert Street Baltimore, MD 21278	LLC/Delaware
The Daily Press, LLC	7505 Warwick Boulevard Newport News, VA 23607	LLC/Delaware
The Hartford Courant Company, LLC	285 Broad Street Hartford, CT 06115	LLC/Delaware
The Morning Call, LLC	101 North Sixth Street Allentown, PA 18101	LLC/Delaware
TMS News and Features, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
Tower Distribution Company, LLC	220 East 42nd Street New York, NY 10017	LLC/Delaware
Towering T Music Publishing Company, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware

Tribune (FN) Cable Ventures, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware
Tribune 365, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	1.1.C/D 1
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	11.000.1
Tribune Broadcasting Hartford, LLC	285 Broad Street	LLC/Delaware
	Hartford, CT 06115	TT C/D 1
Tribune Broadcasting Indianapolis, LLC	6910 Network Place Indianapolis IN 46278	LLC/Delaware
Tribune Broadcasting Seattle, LLC	1813 Westlake Avenue North,	LLC/Delaware
Tribune Broadcasting Scattle, LLC	Seattle, WA 98109	LLC/Delaware
Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
<b>C</b> ,	Chicago, IL 60611	
Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	
Tribune Interactive, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	
Tribune Investments, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	
Tribune Media Services London, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	
Tribune Media Services, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	
Tribune National Marketing Company, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	
Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	
Tribune Real Estate Holdings, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	
Tribune Television New Orleans, Inc.	One Galleria Blvd., Suite 850	CORPORATION/
	Metairie, LA 70001	Delaware
Tribune Washington Bureau, LLC	1090 Vermont Ave. NW, 10th Floor	LLC/Delaware
•	Washington, DC 20005	
TX-7700 Westpark Drive, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
•	Chicago, IL 60611	
TX-8001 John Carpenter Freeway, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	
VA-216 Ironbound Road, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	
VA-Daily Press, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
·	Chicago, IL 60611	
WA-1813 Westlake Avenue, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	
WDCW, LLC	2121 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.	LLC/Delaware
	Washington, DC 20007	
WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Chicago, IL 60611	
WPHL, LLC	5001 Wynnefield Avenue	LLC/Delaware
	Philadelphia, PA 19131	

WPIX, LLC	220 East 42nd Street	LLC/Delaware
	New York, NY 10017	
WPMT, LLC	2005 South Queen Street	LLC/Delaware
	York, PA 17403-4806	
WSFL, LLC	500 East Broward Blvd., 9th Floor	LLC/Delaware
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394	
WXMI, LLC	3117 Plaza Drive N.E.	LLC/Delaware
	Grand Rapids MI 49525	



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

# **Patent Assignment Details**

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications.
For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Reel/Frame: 029818/0180 Pages: 17

Recorded: 02/15/2013

Attorney Dkt #: 401180/308

Conveyance: PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Total properties: 12

1 Patent #: 6778171 Issue Dt: 08/17/2004 Application #: 09704387 Filing Dt: 10/31/2000

Title: REAL WORLD/VIRTUAL WORLD CORRELATION SYSTEM USING 3D GRAPHICS PIPELINE

2 Patent #: 7299483 Issue Dt: 11/20/2007 Application #: 09840948 Filing Dt: 04/24/2001

Publication #: <u>US20020157097</u> Pub Dt: 10/24/2002

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AND NOTIFYING USERS OF THE EXPECTED TIME-CHANNEL FOR A

**TELEVISION SERIES** 

3 Patent #: <u>6523716</u> Issue Dt: 02/25/2003 Application #: 09899903 Filing Dt: 07/05/2001

Publication #: <u>US20010054619</u> Pub Dt: 12/27/2001

Title: NEWSPAPER VENDING MACHINE

4 Patent #: 7971218 Issue Dt: 06/28/2011 Application #: 10265564 Filing Dt: 10/04/2002

Publication #: <u>US20040068742</u> Pub Dt: 04/08/2004

Title: DISTRIBUTION OF REAL-TIME ENTERTAINMENT SCHEDULING DATA

5 Patent #: <u>8489609</u> Issue Dt: 07/16/2013 Application #: 11891289 Filing Dt: 08/08/2007

Title: INDEXING MULTIMEDIA WEB CONTENT

6 Patent #: 8489584 Issue Dt: 07/16/2013 Application #: 11891303 Filing Dt: 08/08/2007

Title: FACILITATING MEDIA CONTENT SEARCH

7 Patent #: 8285718 Issue Dt: 10/09/2012 Application #: 12317253 Filing Dt: 12/19/2008

Title: CLUSTERING MULTIMEDIA SEARCH

8 Patent #: NONE Issue Dt: Application #: 12566646 Filing Dt: 09/24/2009

Publication #: <u>US20100088187</u> Pub Dt: 04/08/2010

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCALIZED AND/OR TOPIC-DRIVEN CONTENT DISTRIBUTION FOR MOBILE

**DEVICES** 

9 Patent #: 8584142 Issue Dt: 11/12/2013 Application #: 12608349 Filing Dt: 10/29/2009

Title: METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR PROXY COMPONENT TO PERFORM PLURALITY OF OPERATIONS FOR APPLYING TO

AN OBJECT

10 Patent #: NONE Issue Dt: Application #: 12910775 Filing Dt: 10/22/2080

Publication #: <u>U520110229104</u> Pub Dt: 09/22/2011

Title: System And Method For Recording and Playback Of Multimedia Content

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIMULTANEOUSLY BROADCASTING MULTIPLE MEDIA-COMPONENTS

12 Patent #: <u>8537998</u> Issue Dt: 09/17/2013 Application #: 13691294 Filing Dt: 11/30/2012

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING CALLER DATA TO ADD A PHONE NUMBER TO AN OUTBOUND-CALL LIST

Assignors

1 TRIBUNE COMPANY Exec Dt: 12/31/2012

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&qt=rf&reel=029818&frame**PATENT**... 1/7/2014 REEL: 032121 FRAME: 0090

2	BLUE LYNX MEDIA, LLC	Fu 84. 1879 /88.8
3	CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY NEWS, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
Ą	CASTTV INC.	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
5	CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
6	CHICAGOLAND PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012 Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
7	CHICAGOLAND TELEVISION NEWS, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
8	CLASSIFIED VENTURES HOLDCO, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
9	FORSALEBYOWNER.COM REFERRAL SERVICES, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
10	FORSALEBYOWNER,COM, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
11	HOY PUBLICATIONS, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
12	INTERNET FORECLOSURE SERVICE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
13	KDAF, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
14	KIAH, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
15	KPLR, INC.	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
16	KRCW, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
17	KSW8, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
18	KTLA. LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
19	KTXL_LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
20	KWGN, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
21	LOCAL PRO PLUS REALTY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
22	LOS ANGELES TIMES COMMUNICATIONS LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
23	MAGIC T MUSIC PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
24	OAK BROOK PRODUCTIONS, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
25	ORLANDO SENTINEL COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
26	RIVERWALK CENTER LIGINT VENTURE	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
27	RIVERWALK HOLDCO, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
28	SUN-SENTINEL COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
29	THE BALTIMORE SUN COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
30	THE DAILY PRESS, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
31	THE HARTFORD COURANT COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
32	THE MORNING CALL, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
33	TMS NEWS AND FEATURES, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
34 35	TOWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY, LLC TOWERING T MUSIC PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
36	TRIBUNE 365, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
37	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
38	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING HARTFORD, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
39	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
40	IRIBUNE BROADCASTING SEATTLE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
41	TRIBUNE DIRECT MARKETING, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012 Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
42	TRIBUNE ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
43	TRIBUNE (FN) CABLE VENTURES, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
44	TRIBUNE INTERACTIVE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
45	TRIBUNE INVESTMENTS, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
46	TRIBUNE MEDIA SERVICES, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
47	TRIBUNE MEDIA SERVICES LONDON, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
48	TRIBUNE NATIONAL MARKETING COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
49	TRIBUNE PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
		• • •

50	TRIBUNE TELEVISION NEW ORLEANS, INC.	
51	TRIBUNE WASHINGTON BUREAU, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
52	WDCW, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
53	WGN CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
54	WPHL LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
55	WPIX, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
56	WPMT, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
57	WSFL LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
58	WXMI. LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
59	TRIBUNE REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012 Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
60	CA-4655 FRUITRIDGE ROAD, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
61	CA-LOS ANGELES TIMES SOUARE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
62	CA-OLYMPIC PLANT, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
63	CA-ORANGE COUNTY PLANT, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
64	CO-1006 LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN ROAD, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
65	CO-6160 SOUTH WABASH WAY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
66	CT-121 WAWARME AVENUE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
67	CT-285 BROAD STREET, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
68	CT-WTIC, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
69	EL-633 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
70	FL-DEERFIELD PLANT, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
71	FL-ORLANDO SENTINEL, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
72	IL-11201 FRANKLIN AVENUE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
73	IL-16400 SOUTH 105TH COURT, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
74	IL-2501 WEST BRADLEY PLACE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
75	IL-3249 NORTH KILPATRICK, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
76	IL-3722 VENTURA DRIVE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
77	IL-700 WEST CHICAGO AVENUE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
78	IL-720 ROHLWING ROAD, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
79	IL-FREEDOM CENTER, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
80	IL-TRIBUNE TOWER, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
81	IN-2350 WESTLANE ROAD, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
82	IN-6910 NETWORK PLACE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
83	IN-TRAFALGAR WTTV, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
84	IN-WINDFALL WTTV, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
85	MD-10 HAYS STREET, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
86	MD-10750 LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
87	MD-3400 CARLINS PARK DRIVE, LLC MD-NORTH CALVERT STREET, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
88 89	MD-SUN PARK, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
90	MI-3117 PLAZA DRIVE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
91	MI-DAVIS ROAD, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
92	QR-10255 SW ARCTIC DRIVE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
93	PA-2005 SOUTH QUEEN STREET, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
94	PA-5001 WYNNEFIELD AVENUE, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
95	PA-S50 EAST ROCK ROAD, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
96	PA-MORNING CALL, LIC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012 Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
97	RIVERWALK HOLDCO II, LLC	Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
		ఘందిమణ్ కొంటిక ఇశా! భాగే భాగే భాగే భాగా భా

98 TX-7700 WESTPARK DRIVE, LLC

99 TX-8001JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY, ULC

100 VA-216 IRONBOUND ROAD, LLC

101 VA-DAILY PRESS, LLC

102 WA-1813 WESTLAKE AVENUE, LLC

#### **Assignee**

1 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 135 S. LASALLE STREET 9TH FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

## Correspondence name and address

SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER & FLOM LLP FOUR TIMES SQUARE ATTN: JOHN DEMING, ESQ. NEW YORK, NY 10036 Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
Exec Dt: 32/31/2012
Exec Dt: 13/31/2012
Exec Dt: 12/31/2012
Exec Dt: 12/31/2012

Search Results as of: 01/07/2014 03:40 PM is at \$71-272-3950, v 2.3 4

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRO / Assignments at 871-872-8880, v.2.3.4

Web interface tast modified: Jul 8, 2013 v.2.3.4

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of December <u>27</u>, 2013 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of the Grantors, including those listed on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "<u>Assignees</u>").

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Tribune Company (the "<u>Company</u>"), the subsidiaries of Company party thereto as Borrowers (together with Company, collectively, the "<u>Borrowers</u>"), the other Guarantors party thereto, the Lenders party thereto, and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent, are parties to a Loan Agreement dated as of December 31, 2012 (as amended from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) a Guarantee and Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2012 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among the Borrowers, the Guarantors party thereto and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent for the Secured Parties referred to therein, and (ii) certain other Security Documents (including the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2012 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement")), each Assignee secured certain of its Obligations (the "Secured Obligations") and guaranteed certain obligations of the Borrowers and the other Guarantors, as applicable, and secured such guarantee (the "Grantor's Secured Guarantee") by granting to the Assignor for the benefit of such Secured Parties a continuing security interest in personal property of such Assignee, including all right, title and interest of such Assignee in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined below)

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, each Assignee granted to the Assignor, to secure its Secured Obligations and Secured Guarantee, a continuing security interest in all of such Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Patent Collateral"):

- (i) each Patent (as defined in the Security Agreement) owned by such Assignee, including, without limitation, each Patent referred to in Schedule 2 hereto;
- (ii) each Patent License (as defined in the Security Agreement) to which such Assignee is a party; and
- (iii) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by such Assignee against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent owned by such Assignee (including, without limitation, any Patent identified in Schedule 2 hereto) and all rights and benefits of such

#85300646v2 1086771.01-NYCSR01A - MSW Assignee under any Patent License (including, without limitation, any Patent License identified in Schedule 1 hereto).

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 029818/0180;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee desire that the Assignor terminate, release and discharge fully its security interest in each Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Patent Collateral, including the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 2 hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse, its security interest in each Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Patent Collateral, including the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 2 hereto.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, or the Assignee's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

#85300646v2 1086771.01-NYCSR01A - MSW IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

Name:

Title:

Philip Nomura

Senior Vice President

### **Schedule 1**

Tribune Company

Blue Lynx Media, LLC

California Community News, LLC

CastTV Inc.

Chicago Tribune Company, LLC

Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC

Chicagoland Television News, LLC

Classified Ventures Holdco, LLC

ForSaleByOwner.com Referral Services, LLC

forsalebyowner.com, LLC

Hoy Publications, LLC

Internet Foreclosure Service, LLC

KDAF, LLC

KIAH, LLC

KPLR, Inc.

KRCW, LLC

KSWB, LLC

KTLA, LLC

KTXL. LLC

KWGN, LLC

Local Pro Plus Realty, LLC

Los Angeles Times Communications LLC

Magic T Music Publishing Company, LLC

Oak Brook Productions, LLC

Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC

Riverwalk Center I Joint Venture

Riverwalk Holdco, LLC

Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC

The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC

The Daily Press, LLC

The Hartford Courant Company, LLC

The Morning Call, LLC

TMS News and Features, LLC

Tower Distribution Company, LLC

Towering T Music Publishing Company, LLC

Tribune 365, LLC

Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC

Tribune Broadcasting Hartford, LLC

Tribune Broadcasting Indianapolis, LLC

Tribune Broadcasting Seattle, LLC

Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC

Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC

Tribune (FN) Cable Ventures, LLC

Tribune Interactive, LLC

Tribune Investments, LLC

Tribune Media Services, LLC

Tribune Media Services London, LLC

Tribune National Marketing Company, LLC

#85300646v2 1086771.01-NYCSR01A - MSW

Tribune Publishing Company, LLC

Tribune Television New Orleans, Inc.

Tribune Washington Bureau, LLC

WDCW, LLC

WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC

WPHL, LLC

WPIX, LLC

WPMT, LLC

WSFL, LLC

WXMI, LLC

Tribune Real Estate Holdings, LLC

CA-4655 Fruitridge Road, LLC

CA-Los Angeles Times Square, LLC

CA-Olympic Plant, LLC

CA-Orange County Plant, LLC

CO-1006 Lookout Mountain Road, LLC

CO-6160 South Wabash Way, LLC

CT-121 Wawarme Avenue, LLC

CT-285 Broad Street, LLC

CT-WTIC, LLC

FL-633 North Orange Avenue, LLC

FL-Deerfield Plant, LLC

FL-Orlando Sentinel, LLC

IL-11201 Franklin Avenue, LLC

IL-16400 South 105th Court, LLC

IL-2501 West Bradley Place, LLC

IL-3249 North Kilpatrick, LLC

IL-3722 Ventura Drive, LLC

IL-700 West Chicago Avenue, LLC

IL-720 Rohlwing Road, LLC

IL-Freedom Center, LLC

IL-Tribune Tower, LLC

IN-2350 Westlane Road, LLC

IN-6910 Network Place, LLC

IN-Trafalgar WTTV, LLC

IN-Windfall WTTV, LLC

MD-10 Hays Street, LLC

MD-10750 Little Patuxent Parkway, LLC

MD-3400 Carlins Park Drive, LLC

MD-North Calvert Street, LLC

MD-Sun Park, LLC

MI-3117 Plaza Drive, LLC

MI-Davis Road, LLC

OR-10255 SW Arctic Drive, LLC

PA-2005 South Queen Street, LLC

PA-5001 Wynnefield Avenue, LLC

PA-550 East Rock Road, LLC

PA-Morning Call, LLC

Riverwalk Holdco II, LLC

TX-7700 Westpark Drive, LLC

#85300646v2 1086771.01-NYCSR01A - MSW

TX-8001 John Carpenter Freeway, LLC VA-216 Ironbound Road, LLC VA-Daily Press, LLC WA-1813 Westlake Avenue, LLC

#85300646v2 1086771.01-NYCSR01A - MSW

# **Patents:**

# Patent Applications:

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Title</u>	Country	Application Number	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Status</u>
CastTV Inc.	Methods and System for Proxy Component to Perform Plurality of Operations for Applying to an Object	USA	12/608349	9/10/12	Pending
	Facilitating Media Content Search	USA	11/891303	8/8/2007	Pending
	Indexing Multimedia Web Content	USA	11/891289	8/8/2007	Pending
	Facilitating Video Search	USA	11/891301	8/8/2007	Pending
	Video Matching Service to Offline Counterpart	USA	13/460477	4/30/0212	Pending
Tribune Broadcasting Company	Systems and Methods for Newsroom Management with Electronic-Publishing - Point Integration	USA	13/724997	12/2112012	Pending
	System and Method for Retrieving One of Multiple media- Components Associated with a Single Broadcasting Traffic Log Entry	USA	13629485	9/27/2012	Pending
	System and Method for Simultaneously Broadcasting Multiple Media-Components	USA	13629468	9/27/2012	Pending
	System and Method for Extending Breakout in a Broadcasting Environment	USA	13629519	9/27/2012	Pending

#85310561v3

Owner	<u>Title</u>	Country	Application Number	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Status</u>
	Systems and Methods for Identifying a Mute/Sound Sample- Set Attribute	USA	13629430	9/27/2012	Pending
	Systems and Methods for Identifying a Video Aspect-Ratio Frame Attribute	USA	13629495	9/27/2012	Pending
	Systems and Methods for Identifying a Scene-Change/Non- Scene Change Transition Between Frames	USA	13629446	9/27/2012	Pending
	Systems and Methods for Electronically Tagging Video Component in a Video Package	USA	13629497	9/27/2012	Pending
	System and Method for Rejoining a Traffic Log Mode After a Breakout in a Broadcasting Environment	USA	13629515	9/27/2012	Pending
	Systems and Methods for Identifying a Color/Non-Colorbar Frame Attribute	USA	13629481	9/27/2012	Pending
	Systems and Methods for Identifying a Black/Non-Black Frame Attribute	USA	13629405	9/27/2012	Pending
	Systems and Methods for Using Caller Data to Electronically Disseminate A Message	USA	13691287	11/30/2012	Pending

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Title</u>	Country	Application Number	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Status</u>
	Systems and Methods for Using Caller Data to Add a Phone Number to an Outbound-Call List	USA	13691294	11/30/2012	Pending
	System and Method for Recording and Playback of Multimedia Content	USA	12/910775	10/22/2010	Pending
Tribune Interactive Inc.	System and Method for Localized and/or Topic-driven Content Distribution for Mobile Devices	USA	12/566646	9/24/2009	Pending

# Patents:

Owner	<u>Title</u>	Country	<u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
CastTV Inc.	Clustering Multimedia Search	USA	8,285,718	10/09/2012
Eagle New Media Investments, LLC	Real World/Virtual World Correlation System Using a 3D Graphics Pipeline	USA	6778171	8/17/2004
Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	Newspaper Vending Machine	USA	6523716	2/25/2003
Tribune Media Service, LLC	System and Method for Determining and Notifying Users of the Expected Time- Channel for a Television Series	USA	7299483	11/20/2007
	Distribution of Real- Time Entertainment Scheduling Data	USA	7971218	6/28/2011

#85310561v3

Owner	<u>Title</u>	Country	<u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
	Distribution of Real- Time Entertainment Scheduling Data	CANADA	2442634	1/31/2012
	Distribution of Real- Time Entertainment Scheduling Data	EUROPEAN UNION	EP1411447	10/2/2003
	Distribution of Real- Time Entertainment Scheduling Data	MEXICO	281765	12/7/2010

#85310561v3

RECORDED: 01/24/2014